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New Hanover

0-011190-16

6/15/2016

$3,500,000

$12,500

No

Received

No

8/1/2016 160284 Endoscopy Center

NHRMC Physicians Group

GI ENDO

Transfer one Gl endoscopy room from
New Hanover Regional Medical Center
to Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physician
Group and relocate existing facility to a
new location where it will be licensed
for three Gl endoscopy rooms and the
hospital will be licensed for only four Gl
endoscopy rooms

Julie Halatek

Fatimah Wilson

Brunswick

0-011193-16

6/15/2016

$4,125,488

$14,376

Received

8/1/2016

160287

Novant Health Brunswick
Endoscopy Center, LLC

GI ENDO

Develop a new Gl endoscopy center on
the hospital campus by relocating one
Gl endoscopy room from the hospital
and developing one new Gl endoscopy
room for a total of two Gl endoscopy
rooms upon project completion

Mike McKillip

Lisa Pittman

Wake

J-011199-16

6/15/2016

$403,919

$5,000

No

Received

No

8/1/2016

953429

Rex Hospital

Heart Lung

Acquire a fourth heart-lung bypass
machine

Celia Inman

Martha Frisone

Wake

J-011185-16

6/15/2016

$1,812,031

$7,436

No

Received

No

8/1/2016

923421

Duke Raleigh Hospital

LINAC

Cost overrun on Project ID #J-7941-07
(acquire linear accelerator)

Gloria Hale

Lisa Pittman

New Hanover

0-011191-16

6/15/2016

$2,671,315

$10,014

No

Received

No

8/1/2016

943372

New Hanover Regional
Medical Center

Major
Medical
Equipment

Develop a third dedicated
electrophysiology lab

Greg Yakaboski

Fatimah Wilson

Wake

J-011198-16

6/15/2016

$111,000

$5,000

No

Received

No

8/1/2016

953429

Rex Hospital

ORs

Relocate one existing OR from Rex
Surgery Center of Wakefield to the
hospital's main campus, which is a
change in scope to Project ID#J-10280-
14 (obtain license as an ASF)

Celia Inman

Martha Frisone

Wake

J-011188-16

6/15/2016

$2,709,785

$10,129

No

Received

8/1/2016

120089

Strategic Behavioral
Center-Garner

Psychiatric

Cost overrun on Project ID #J-11030-15
(add 24 adult inpatient psychiatric
beds)

Celia Inman

Martha Frisone

Vi

Halifax

L-011186-16

6/15/2016

$6,606,865

$21,821

No

Not Requested

Yes

8/1/2016

160282

Lakeview Village

ACH

Relocate and replace the 60 ACH beds
formerly at Woodhaven Rest Home #2

Greg Yakaboski

Lisa Pittman

Vi

Pitt

Q-011204-16

6/15/2016

$6,404,765

$21,214

No

Not Requested

Yes

8/1/2016

160291

SpringShire Retirement
Community

CCRC

Develop a new continuing care
retirement community with 162
independent living units, 8 ACH beds
and 12 nursing facility beds in Pitt
County

Mike McKillip

Fatimah Wilson

New Hanover

0-011189-16

6/15/2016

$86,878,371

$50,000

No

Not Requested

Yes

8/1/2016

943372

New Hanover Regional
Medical Center

Hospital

Relocate 5 ORs and 68 acute care beds
from the Orthopedic Hospital to New
Hanover Regional Medical Center
where a new bed tower will be
constructed to accommodate a total of
108 acute care beds, including the 31
beds from the 2015 SMFP (Project ID
#0-11042-15)

Julie Halatek

Fatimah Wilson
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V  Brunswick 0-011187-16  6/15/2016 $17,718,509 $50,000 No Not Requested Yes 8/1/2016 160283 Liberty Commons of NF Contruct a combination nursing facility Greg Yakaboski Lisa Pittman
Brunswick County by relocating 32 ACH beds from The

Commons at Brightmore located in
New Hanover County and 64 nursing
facility beds from Dosher Nursing
Center located in Brunswick County

VI Nash L-011197-16 6/15/2016 $11,555,000 $36,665 No Not Requested Yes 8/1/2016 923113 LifeCare Hospitals of NF Develop the 40 NF in the 2016 SMFP Mike McKillip Martha Frisone
North Carolina
V  Hoke N-011192-16 6/15/2016 $1,904,211 $7,713 No Not Requested No 8/1/2016 160286 East Hoke County Dialysis ESRD Develop a new facility by relocating 10 Gloria Hale Fatimah Wilson
stations from Dialysis Care of Hoke
County
VI Craven P-011194-16  6/15/2016 $30,400 $5,000 No Not Requested No 8/1/2016 955965 New Bern Dialysis ESRD Relocate four dialysis stations from Julie Halatek Lisa Pittman

FMC Craven County to New Bern
Dialysis for a total of 41 dialysis
stations upon completion of project

Il Mecklenburg ~ F-011195-16  6/15/2016 $3,672,249 $13,017 Yes Not Requested Yes 8/1/2016 160290 Surgical Center for ASC Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC  Jane Rhoe-Jones Fatimah Wilson
Dental Professionals of with two ORs and two procedure
Charlotte rooms in Mecklenburg County (Region

2) pursuant to the demonstration
project in the 2016 SMFP

Il Mecklenburg ~ F-011202-16  6/15/2016 $3,302,625 $11,908 Yes Not Requested Yes 8/1/2016 160292 Carolinas Center for ASC Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC  Jane Rhoe-Jones Fatimah Wilson
Ambulatory Dentistry with two ORs and two procedure
rooms in Mecklenburg County (Region
2) pursuant to the demonstration
project in the 2016 SMFP

| Buncombe B-011196-16 6/15/2016 $3,672,249 $13,017 Yes Not Requested Yes 8/1/2016 160288 Surgical Center for ASC Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC  Bernetta Thorne-  Lisa Pittman
Dental Professionals of with two ORs and two procedure Williams
Asheville rooms in Buncombe County (Region 4)

pursuant to the demonstration project
in the 2016 SMFP

Il Guilford G-011203-16  6/15/2016 $3,171,526 $11,515 Yes Not Requested Yes 8/1/2016 160293 Valleygate Dental ASC Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC  Bernetta Thorne-  Lisa Pittman
Surgery Center of the with two ORs and two procedure Williams
Triad rooms in Guilford County (Region 4)

pursuant to the demonstration project
in the 2016 SMFP

Il Forsyth G-011200-16 6/15/2016 $1,368,634 $6,106 Yes Denied Yes 8/1/2016 060074 Piedmont Stone Center LTH Acquire an additional mobile lithotriper Tanya Rupp Martha Frisone

J-011201-16  6/15/2016 $973,049 $5,000 Yes Denied Yes 8/1/2016 160294 Eastern Carolina LTH Acquire a mobile lithotriptor Tanya Rupp Martha Frisone
Lithotripsy, Inc

Total $162,591,991 $317,430



