Certificate of Need Application Log for July 1, 2016 Reviews

HSA	County	Project ID	Date Application Received	Proposed Capital Expenditure	Fee Owed	Competitive?	Expedited Review Requested?	Public Hearing Required?	Written Comment End Date	FID	Facility	Project Type	Project Description	Review-Analyst	Co-Signer
V	New Hanover	O-011190-16	6/15/2016	\$3,500,000	\$12,500	No	Received	No	8/1/2016	160284	Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group	GI ENDO	Transfer one GI endoscopy room from New Hanover Regional Medical Center to Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physician Group and relocate existing facility to a new location where it will be licensed for three GI endoscopy rooms and the hospital will be licensed for only four GI endoscopy rooms	Julie Halatek	Fatimah Wilson
V	Brunswick	0-011193-16	6/15/2016	\$4,125,488	\$14,376	No	Received	No	8/1/2016	160287	Novant Health Brunswick Endoscopy Center, LLC	GI ENDO	Develop a new GI endoscopy center on the hospital campus by relocating one GI endoscopy room from the hospital and developing one new GI endoscopy room for a total of two GI endoscopy rooms upon project completion	Mike McKillip	Lisa Pittman
IV	Wake	J-011199-16	6/15/2016	\$403,919	\$5,000	No	Received	No	8/1/2016	953429	Rex Hospital	Heart Lung	Acquire a fourth heart-lung bypass machine	Celia Inman	Martha Frisone
IV	Wake	J-011185-16	6/15/2016	\$1,812,031	\$7,436	No	Received	No	8/1/2016	923421	Duke Raleigh Hospital	LINAC	Cost overrun on Project ID #J-7941-07 (acquire linear accelerator)	Gloria Hale	Lisa Pittman
V	New Hanover	O-011191-16	6/15/2016	\$2,671,315	\$10,014	No	Received	No	8/1/2016	943372	New Hanover Regional Medical Center	Major Medical Equipment	Develop a third dedicated electrophysiology lab	Greg Yakaboski	Fatimah Wilson
IV	Wake	J-011198-16	6/15/2016	\$111,000	\$5,000	No	Received	No	8/1/2016	953429	Rex Hospital	ORs	Relocate one existing OR from Rex Surgery Center of Wakefield to the hospital's main campus, which is a change in scope to Project ID#J-10280- 14 (obtain license as an ASF)	Celia Inman	Martha Frisone
IV	Wake	J-011188-16	6/15/2016	\$2,709,785	\$10,129	No	Received	No	8/1/2016	120089	Strategic Behavioral Center-Garner	Psychiatric	Cost overrun on Project ID #J-11030-15 (add 24 adult inpatient psychiatric beds)	Celia Inman	Martha Frisone
VI	Halifax	L-011186-16	6/15/2016	\$6,606,865	\$21,821	No	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	160282	Lakeview Village	ACH	Relocate and replace the 60 ACH beds formerly at Woodhaven Rest Home #2	Greg Yakaboski	Lisa Pittman
VI	Pitt	Q-011204-16	6/15/2016	\$6,404,765	\$21,214	No	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	160291	SpringShire Retirement Community	CCRC	Develop a new continuing care retirement community with 162 independent living units, 8 ACH beds and 12 nursing facility beds in Pitt County	Mike McKillip	Fatimah Wilson
V	New Hanover	O-011189-16	6/15/2016	\$86,878,371	\$50,000	No	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	943372	New Hanover Regional Medical Center	Hospital	Relocate 5 ORs and 68 acute care beds from the Orthopedic Hospital to New Hanover Regional Medical Center where a new bed tower will be constructed to accommodate a total of 108 acute care beds, including the 31 beds from the 2015 SMFP (Project ID #0-11042-15)	Julie Halatek	Fatimah Wilson

Certificate of Need Application Log for July 1, 2016 Reviews

HSA	County	Project ID	Date Application Received	Proposed Capital Expenditure	Fee Owed	Competitive?	Expedited Review Requested?	Public Hearing Required?	Written Comment End Date	FID	Facility	Project Type	Project Description	Review-Analyst	Co-Signer
V	Brunswick	O-011187-16	6/15/2016	\$17,718,509	\$50,000	No	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	160283	Liberty Commons of Brunswick County		Contruct a combination nursing facility by relocating 32 ACH beds from The Commons at Brightmore located in New Hanover County and 64 nursing facility beds from Dosher Nursing Center located in Brunswick County	Greg Yakaboski	Lisa Pittman
VI	Nash	L-011197-16	6/15/2016	\$11,555,000	\$36,665	No	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	923113	LifeCare Hospitals of North Carolina	NF	Develop the 40 NF in the 2016 SMFP	Mike McKillip	Martha Frisone
V	Hoke	N-011192-16	6/15/2016	\$1,904,211	\$7,713	No	Not Requested	No	8/1/2016	160286	East Hoke County Dialysis		Develop a new facility by relocating 10 stations from Dialysis Care of Hoke County	Gloria Hale	Fatimah Wilson
VI	Craven	P-011194-16	6/15/2016	\$30,400	\$5,000	No	Not Requested	No	8/1/2016	955965	New Bern Dialysis		Relocate four dialysis stations from FMC Craven County to New Bern Dialysis for a total of 41 dialysis stations upon completion of project	Julie Halatek	Lisa Pittman
III	Mecklenburg	F-011195-16	6/15/2016	\$3,672,249	\$13,017	Yes	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	160290	Surgical Center for Dental Professionals of Charlotte	ASC	Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC with two ORs and two procedure rooms in Mecklenburg County (Region 2) pursuant to the demonstration project in the 2016 SMFP	Jane Rhoe-Jones	Fatimah Wilson
III	Mecklenburg	F-011202-16	6/15/2016	\$3,302,625	\$11,908	Yes	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	160292	Carolinas Center for Ambulatory Dentistry		Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC with two ORs and two procedure rooms in Mecklenburg County (Region 2) pursuant to the demonstration project in the 2016 SMFP	Jane Rhoe-Jones	Fatimah Wilson
I	Buncombe	B-011196-16	6/15/2016	\$3,672,249	\$13,017	Yes	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	160288	Surgical Center for Dental Professionals of Asheville	ASC	Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC with two ORs and two procedure rooms in Buncombe County (Region 4) pursuant to the demonstration project in the 2016 SMFP	Bernetta Thorne- Williams	Lisa Pittman
II	Guilford	G-011203-16	6/15/2016	\$3,171,526	\$11,515	Yes	Not Requested	Yes	8/1/2016	160293	Valleygate Dental Surgery Center of the Triad		Develop a dental and oral surgery ASC with two ORs and two procedure rooms in Guilford County (Region 4) pursuant to the demonstration project in the 2016 SMFP	Bernetta Thorne- Williams	Lisa Pittman
II	Forsyth	G-011200-16	6/15/2016	\$1,368,634	\$6,106	Yes	Denied	Yes	8/1/2016	060074	Piedmont Stone Center	LTH	Acquire an additional mobile lithotriper	Tanya Rupp	Martha Frisone
		J-011201-16	6/15/2016	\$973,049	\$5,000	Yes	Denied	Yes	8/1/2016	160294	Eastern Carolina Lithotripsy, Inc	LTH	Acquire a mobile lithotriptor	Tanya Rupp	Martha Frisone
	Total			\$162,591,991	\$317,430										